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SKILL DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
Reddy Shri Magunta Srinivasulu

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the Confederation of Indian Textile Industry to undertake a large skill development project to train millions of workers for the textile industry to meet increasing requirement of skilled workers to bridge huge gap in demand and supply; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) & (b) The Ministry of Textiles implements the Integrated Skill Development Scheme (ISDS) to cater to the skilled manpower needs of Textiles and related segments. At present, no proposal of the Confederation of Indian Textile Industry to undertake skill development project under the scheme is under consideration of the Government.
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